

## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

## DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR TUESDAY THE 30<sup>TH</sup>JULY ,2024 AT 1030 HRS) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL.NO	CASE	HEARING	NAME OF	NAME OF RESPONDENT
19	/APPEAL NO.	STAGE	APPELANT/	
0.1	A DIG 212/2022	8 <sup>TH</sup>	COMPLAINANT	The CDIO areas Designet
01	APIC-213/2023 (APPEAL)	8	Shri Yiter Lombi &Yidik Lombi, Library Guwahati High Court, Itanagar	The SPIO-cum-Project Director, DRDA Basar, Leparad Districts
02	APIC-389/2023 (APPEAL)	7 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Engo Melo, Alinye Village, Anini, Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh (M) 6009235805 /94025379	The SPIO, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Anini, Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)
03	APIC-657/23 (Appeal)	6 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near, KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 9233567279/82579942 49.	The SPIO-cum-Project Director, Govt. of A.P. o/o Project Director, DRDA, Khonsa, Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792130.
04	APIC-681/2023 (APPEAL)	6 <sup>TH</sup>	Shri Isaac Ejing, PO- Hill Top, JNC, Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, 09402735180	The SPIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P. o/o Public Work Department (PWD), Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District,
05	APIC-662/2023 (APPEAL)	6 <sup>TH</sup>	Shri Tajing Saroh, Vill, Sipeng, Jomlo, Circle, PO/PS Rumgong, District Siang, Arunachal Pradesh, (M) 8132005458.	The SPIO-cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P. o/o of Deputy Director of School Education, Boleng, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh,
06	APIC-669/2023 (APPEAL)	6 <sup>TH</sup>	Shri Tajing Saroh, Vill, Sipeng, Jomlo, Circle, PO/PS Rumgong, District Siang, Arunachal Pradesh, (M) 8132005458.	The SPIO-cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P. o/o of Deputy Director of School Education, Boleng, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh,
07	APIC-767/23 (Appeal)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Chow Tasina Namchoom, Vill- Manfaiseng, PO- Nanam Shyam-1, PS- Namsai, District Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103, (M) 986301036/ 8798757778.	The SPIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P., Bordumsa Division, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792056.
08	APIC-768/23 (Appeal)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri GanphoKhusumchai, Medical Colony, Longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792131, (M) 8730850238/84159749 90.	The SPIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792131.

09	APIC-907/2023 (APPEAL)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri G.F. Rimo, Papu- II, Near Govt. Pry. School, Papu Village, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M)7629828309	The PIO-cum-ADC, Thrizino, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh Pradesh, PIN-790116
10	APIC-919/2022 (APPEAL)	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Chau Sumanta Khen, Vill- Jenglai, Po- Piyong, Ps-Namsai, District Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103, (M)9612567153.	The PIO-cum-EAC, Chongkham Administrative Circle, Chongkham-Hq, District Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh Pradesh, PIN-792103.
11	APIC-1020/23 (Appeal)	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Shri Bengia Tani, G-Sector, Ward No.16, Po/Ps- Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 8732065069.	The PIO -cum- DFO, Govt. of A.P. Koloriang Division, Kurung Kumey District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791118.
12	APIC-265/2023 (APPEAL)	8 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun (M) 8131848230	The SPIO-cum-BDO Pistana CD Block Ziro-II, Yachuli Circle
13	APIC-543/23 (Appeal)	6 <sup>TH</sup>	Shri Tania June, c/o Post Office Naharlagun	The State Public Information Officer (SPIO), Govt. of A.P. Department of PWD Capital Circle-cum-Coordination Training & Vigilance, Itanagar
14	APIC-765/23 (Appeal)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tania June, E-Sector, PO/PS Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 813184230.	The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Dirang Division, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-790101.
15				The PIO-cum-DDDSE,  Capital Complex, Papum Pare District, Itanagar Arunachal Pradesh
16				The PIO-cum-DDDSE,  Kamle Districts,  Arunachal Pradesh
17	APIC-356/2022 (APPEAL)	12 <sup>th</sup>	Sri NabamTapak, Lekhi village, Papum Pare district.	The PIO-cum-DDDSE, <b>KurungKumey</b> Districts,  Arunachal Pradesh
18				The PIO-cum-DDDSE,  Lower Dibang Valley Districts,
19				Arunachal Pradesh The PIO-cum-DDDSE, Lower Subansiri Districts,
20	5			Arunachal Pradesh The PIO-cum-DDDSE, Upper Subansiri Districts, Arunachal Pradesh

Therefore, above PIO and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Shri RinchenDorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.

N.B: - PIO and Appellant can avail online mode of hearing by downloading "Webex App" from Google Play store. May contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant-cum-Computer Programmer at Mob-8319014957 for further technical assistance at one day prior of the hearing.

Memo No. SCIC/10/2022

Dated Itanagar the 18 Th July, 2024

Copy to :-

1) The Superintendent of Police Capital Complex, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel

2) The Superintendent of Police, Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.

3) Ms Bharati Yun, Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APICand also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.

4) Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant-cum-Computer Programmer to intimate the Appellants and PIOs for online hearing and arrangements accordingly.

5) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC),

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar